ARKANSAS SENATE

84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003

Amendment Form

JBC 03/19/03 (5)

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 380

"AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2003-2005 BIENNIUM."

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 380.

Amend Senate Bill No. 380 as originally introduced:

Page 3, line 27, delete "\$4,013,790" and substitute "\$4,490,790" AND

Page 3, line 28, delete "\$4,013,790" and substitute "\$4,490,790"

AND

Page 4, line 3, delete "\$ <u>3,888,503</u> \$ <u>3,888,503</u>" and substitute "\$ <u>4,365,503</u> \$ <u>4,365,503</u>"

AND

Page 4, line 4, delete "\$ 3,888,503 \$ 3,888,503" and substitute "\$ 4,365,503 \$ 4,365,503"

AND

Page 6, line 21, delete "\$5,492,207" and substitute "\$5,015,207"

AND

Page 6, line 22, delete "\$5,492,207" and substitute "\$5,015,207"

AND

Page 6, line 32, delete "\$ <u>5,075,999</u> \$ 5<u>,075,999</u>" and substitute "\$ <u>4,598,999</u> \$ <u>4,598,999</u>"

AND



The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and _______ By: Joint Budget Committee MAH/MAH - 031920031107 MAH437 Page 6, line 33, delete "\$ 5,075,999 \$ 5,075,999" and substitute "\$ 4,598,999 \$ 4,598,999"